Amendment No.3
of

Contract No. PA160000028

for

AUSTIN-TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
MEDIC | STRUCTURED ORAL INTERVIEW - ANNUAL GUIDE PREPARATION

1.0 The City hereby exercises the extension option for the subject contract. The extension option will be effective

between

Industrial Organizational Solutions Inc.

and the
City of Austin

May 1, 2019 to April 30, 2020. Zero options remain.

2.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $5,000.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract

authorization is recapped below:

Term Contract Amount for the term | Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 04/06/16 — 04/30/17 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1

05/01/17 — 04/30/18 $5.000.00 $15,000.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 2

05/01/18 - 04/30/19 $5.000.00 $20,000.00
Amendment No. 3: Option 3

05/01/19 — 04/30/20 $5.000.00 $25,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-

_Sign/ athnM '\«\f\ 19

referenced contract.

guc/«/y/

Authonzed Representatile

Industrial Organizational Solutions Inc.
1520 Kensington Road Suite 110
Oak Brook, IL 60523
708-410-0200
iosoluiti m

Cindy Reyes, Contrac

City of Austin

Purchasing Office




Amendment No. 2
to
Contract No. PA160000028
for
Austin-Travis County Emergency Medical Service
Medic | Structured Oral Interview — Annual Guide Preparation
between
Industrial Organizational Solutions, Inc.
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be May 1, 2018
through April 30, 2018. One option will remain.

2.0 The fotal contract amount is increased by $5,000.00 by this extension period. The total contract authorization is
recapped below:

Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Initial Term;
04/06/2016 — 04/30/2017 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 ~ Extension
05/01/2017 — 04/30/2018 $5.000.00 $15,000.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 2 — Extension
05/01/2018 — 04/30/2019 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

3.0 MBE/BE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from
Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 Allother terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced
contract.

_Sign/Date: (4 (5]—-7/ S WM&L‘ .73 -2018

v v
Printed Name; Q/u\o/ 4"-:1 °/ %ﬁ’ Cyrenthia Ellis M\.{(e Zam brano ) 3""
Authorized Representative 7- 7-/g Procurement Manager ; ec ] | |
City of Austin Cont. Mj“+ Sp
Industrial Organization Solutions, Inc. Purchasing Office
1127 South Mannheim Road 124 W. 8" Street, Ste. 310
Westchester, lllonios 60154-2570 Austin, Texas 78701

fred@iosolutions.org
(708) 410-0200

* <



1.0

2.0

3.0
4.0

5.0

Amendment No.1
of
Contract No. PA160000028
for
AUSTIN-TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
MEDIC | STRUCTURED ORAL INTERVIEW - ANNUAL GUIDE PREPARATION
between
Industrial Organizational Solutions Inc.
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises the extension option for the subject contract. The extension option will be effective
May 1, 2017 to April 30, 2018. Two options remain.

The total Contract amount is increased by $25,000.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract
authorization is recapped below:

Term Contract Amount for the term Total Contract Amount
Basic Term: 04/06/16 — 04/30/17 - $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Amendment No. 1: Option 1

05/01/17 -~ 04/30/18 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the General Services
Administration (GSA) List of Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the
State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Signature: ( 244/6//“4“/ _Signature: Q\%

Authorized Representafive

Cindy Reyes, Contract@rﬁgﬁhent Specialist Il
City of Austin

Industrial Organizational Solutions Inc. Purchasing Office
1127 South Mannheim Road

Westchester, IL 60154

Linda Reynaud

708-410-0200

Ireynaud@iosolutions.com














































































O a payment under a contract by which a cooperative purchasing administered by a

developer participates in the construction of a regional planning commission established
public improvement as provided by under Chapter 391
Subchapter C, Chapter 212 O services performed by blind or severely

O personal property sold: at an auction by a state disabled persons
licensed auctioneer; ata gOing out of business O goods purchased by a municipa"ty for
sale held in compliance with Subchapter F, subsequent retail sale by the municipality
Chapter 17, Business & Commerce Code; by a O electricit
political subdivision of this state, a state ) _y )
agency of this state, or an entity of the federal O adbvertising, other than legal notices
government; or under an interlocal contract for QO Ciritical Business Need (Austin Energy Only)

. The following facts as detailed below support an exemption according to Section 252.022 of the Local
Government Code for this purchase. Please verify the steps taken to confirm these facts. If you are
citing the following exemptions, please provide the additional information requested below. A more
detailed explanation of these exemptions is attached.

] Preserve and Protect the Public Health and Safety — Describe how this purchase
will preserve and protect the public safety of residents.

. Sole Source — Describe what patents, copyrights, secret processes, or natural
monopolies exist. Attach a letter from vendor supporting the sole source. The
letter must be on company letterhead and be signed by an authorized person in
company management.

. Personal Services — Describe those services to be performed personally
by the individual contracted to perform them.

] Professional Services — Describe what mainly mental or intellectual rather
than physical or manual and/or disciplines requiring special knowledge or
attainment and a high order of learning, skill, and intelligence are required to
perform this service.

. Planning Services — Describe the services primarily intended to guide
governmental policy to ensure the orderly and coordinated development of
the state or of municipal, county, metropolitan, or regional land areas.

= Critical Business Need — Describe the procurement necessary to protect
the competitive interests or position of Austin Energy.

Consistent with the requirements addressed in the Municipal Civil Service Rule 4.03, Competitive
Selections, Industrial Organizational Solutions, develops and provides a battery of oral questions
utilized by the EMS Human Resources for uniformed and non uniformed hiring programs.
Industrial/Organizational Solutions, Inc. is a human resources consulting firm that specializes in
personnel selection. Developing, validating and implementing entry-level and promotional tests
and assessments. I0S provides an array of tailored consulting services and off-the-shelf
examination options. The customized array of questions ensures a fair and impartial hire process
essential in selecting the best qualified candidates for Austin Travis County EMS.

Page 3 of 4








